PAGE OF PAGES
1 I 2

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/IMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2, AMENOMENTAAODIFICATION NO 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (If aoplicable)
05 See Block 16C

&, ISSUED BY CODE |aRC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6} CObE | ARC
NASA/Ames Research Center NASA/Ames Research Center

Acguisition Division Acquisition Division

M/S 241-1 M/5 241-~1

Moffett Field CA 94035-1000 Moffett Field CA 94035-1060

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR ¢No., stract, county, State and ZIF Code) (x) [PA- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

SWINERTON BUILDERS
1995 LAURELWOOD ROAD o8, DATEI (SEE iTEM 11)
SANTA CLARA CA 95054-~2740

% [10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
NRAQIDC2eC

10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CODE  sENAD | FACILITY CODE 07/3G/2009
14. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TG AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
{)The sbove numbered solicitalien is amended as sel forth in tem 14, The hour and dale specified for receipl of Offers {His exlended.  [Hs not exiended.

Offers must acknowledge recaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ene of the {ollowing methods: {a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and relurning coples of the amendmens; (5} By acknewledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of ihe offer submited; or (c) By
separata letfer ar {alagram which inchudes a raference to the salipitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE REGEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YQUR OFFER. Iby
virtue of this amendment you degire to change an offer already subnitied, such change may be made by telegram or latter, providad each tolegram or [eller makes
referente lo the soficitation apd this smendment, and is received prior 1o ke opening hour and date specified
12, ALCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required) Met Increase: $8,604.00
4200315860 $8,604.00
43, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED K ITEM 14,

~GHEGRONE | - THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUBD FURSUANT TO: (Specify authasdly} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER !5 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a3 changes in paying office,
appropriaton dole, efe.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(h)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTRORITY OF,
¥ FAR 52.243.1, CHANGES (APR 1984}
B. OTHER (Specify {ype of modification and authonty)

E.IMPORTAHT:  Cenlracler CJisnot.  &lis required te sign this docurent and retum 0 cepies to lhe issuing cffice,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION {Organized by UCH section headings, including seficitalianfconirac subject motier where feasible.)
COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT FACILITY, BUILDING N232 AT NASA AMES RESEARCH CENTER, MOFFETT FIELD,

CALIFORNIA

The purpose of this modification is to change the statement of work of the contract. Sae
Page 2 of 2 of this modification.

Excepl as providad hereln, all lerms and canditions <f the document refecenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heratefere changed, remains unthanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME ANR TITLE OF SIGNER (Type er print} v p - Dl Vq 8; W 18/ NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER (Type or prini)

\.TbHN . gﬁ-‘-’OGO Fsrrea-ls BT Teresa A. Marshall

15C. DATE SIGNED 168, LINF STATES OF AMERICA / 168C DATE SIGNED N
E‘é’/“?f' 77 LT VM W/ g/_ﬁ#/’d

{Signature of Cnnfrach’;:g Ofiicer)

STANDARD FORM 33 (REV. 10.83)

Regvious edition uaysable Prescribad by GBA
FAR (48 CFR} 53.243 '



NNAQYIDC26C
Modification No. 05 Page 2 of 2

BLOCK 14. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

A. The parties agreed to the following changes in the work to be performed under the
contract:

Install approximately 135 feet of 4” schedule 40 PVC Recycled Drain Line and
approximately 110 feet of 2 schedule 40 PVC Recycled Water Line.

Terminate new 2” Recycled Water pipe in Room 104. The 2” Recycled Waterline
shall transition from PVC to copper pipe underground, before entering Room 104.

Terminate new 4” Recycled Drain by connecting to the 3” Recycle Waste line from
the bathrooms.

Route the new 4” Recycled Drain and 2” Recycled Water pipes as shown on Sketch
110309RS. New pipes shall be located north of the existing 6™ sanitary sewer, and
shall not be installed in the same trench as the 6” sanitary sewer.

Tie the low end of the 4” drain line into the 6” sanitary sewer and cap the end of the
2” recycled water line as shown on attached Sketch 110309RS.

B. Asthe result of this modification, the contract value is increased $8,604.00 from
$20,303,465.00 to $20,312,069.00. The contract completion date remains unchanged at
September 22, 2010.

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Contractor’s Statement of Release

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustments
for the change listed above, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and
all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments atiributable to such facts
or circumstances giving rise to the “proposal for adjustment.”

- End of Moedification -



1/ GRAYWATER
Y TREATMENT
SEE NOTE 7

4 Tosrpiy o
WyYE (N 3.

Tie 4»”\m
WYg,

b 4" WATER LINE
; SEE P211

RECYCLED COLD WATER
SEE P211
(SEE NOTE 8)

I N
T Sed 4o Puc

RECYCLED DRAIN LINE Nes ! lb' -~

E 23.75 Yeush caon o

SEE P211 e o
AP Beo ae Seun

FWER LINE

B0

P21t

4" SEWER LINE
£ 20.30 -
SEE P212

New 1205 4" cen do pue

6" FIRE PROTECTION LINE Qg“""f L' Depin Lyye
Fofe AT (% ¢y Thi )
27 cb{:ﬁ‘f‘fﬁ-{)\!'}‘g .

As SowN,




